 In North America, call 1-972-446-9990 41
Monochromator Manual  –  EP200Mmd
Scanning  –  EP200Msd
Outline Drawing (with base)
Features and Benefits
� Enables measurement in low light applications
through high-gain photomultiplier tube
� Adjusts for varying light conditions through

[30.5]
 In North America, call 1-972-446-9990 47
Ordering Information – EP200Mmd/EP200Msd
Part Number
EP200Maa-b  c  d  e-ffff  g  h  I
 Coupler Model No. Part No.
 For Fiber Optic Cable
 A .....Spot-terminated cable EP200FOC 1001858 Part numbers and model numbers are
B .....Slit-terminated cable EP200SCR 1000295 provided in the event replacement or
additional couplers are required.
 For Quartz Lens
 H.....Fixed Focus EP200FFL 1000120
 I ......Adjustable Focus EP200LC 1002441
 J......Right Angle, Adj. Focus EP200FLC 1000505
 N.....No coupler
 Zero Control
 L .....Local (on instrument When using Verity’s system controller, selecting the remote option
  by potentiometer) allows the VM3x00 to rezero the PMT output, when needed.